Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

To Company Name/Scheme CENTENNIAL COAL COMPANY LIMITED (CEY)

ACN/ARSN 003 714 538

1. Details of substantial holder
Name Suncorp-Metway Limited and its subsidiaries
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 010831 722

There was a change in the interests

of the substantial holder on 08/05/09
The previous notice was given to the company on 16/03/09
The previous notice was dated 04/03/09

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the
substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a
substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities Previous notice Present notice
Ordinary shares Person’s votes Voting power Person’s votes Voting power
26,392,614 7.1027% 22,761,012 6.0919%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate
in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial
holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Nature . . . Class & number Person’s
Date of Person whose relevant Consideration given "
change interest changed of in relation to change of securities votes
change affected affected
Suncorp Metway
Investment
. Management Ltd
Since
previous Tyndall Investment Refer Annexure 2
notice Management Ltd
New Zealand Guardian
Trust Company Ltd

4. Present relevant interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

persons Nature of Class &
Holder of Registered holder | entitled to be )
- s . relevant number of Person’s votes
relevant interest of securities registered as - o
interest securities
holder
Refer Annexures 1 & 2
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5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their
association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association
Not Applicable

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name | Address
Refer to Annexure 1

|

Signature
Print name C. Chuter Capacity Company Secretary
Sign here Date 13/05/2009

o (&
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Annexure 1

Relevant Registered Holder of Registration Details Person’s
Interest Holder | Securities Votes
Suncorp Metway SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
Investment SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD 509 520
Management Ltd SERVICES PTY LTD (AET) GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY !
NSW 2001
Suncorp Metway SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
Investment SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD 55 428
Management Ltd SERVICES PTY LTD (IPT) GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY !
NSW 2001
Suncorp Metway SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
Investment SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD 2578
Management Ltd SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY
NSW 2001
New Zealand NEW ZEALAND GUARDIAN ANZ NOMINEES
Guardian Trust TRUST COMPANY LTD CUSTODIAN SERVICES 1,486
Company Ltd KINGCOME TRUST MELBOURNE
New Zealand ANZ NOMINEES
Guardian Trust G'L“S?EFHF%'\F"{;'EC;ARD CUSTODIAN SERVICES 27,433
Company Ltd MELBOURNE
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
Tyndall CUSTODIAN SERVICES
Investment NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER AT/HC 13200-14 NDTYAE 226,318
Management Ltd LTD 57 FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS
Tyndall c/0 BNIIDTEARIBAS
Investment 3,672,350
Management Ltd AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
Tyndall CUSTODIAN SERVICES
Investment NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD A%ﬁc 9580-16 BTTYUT 38,003
Management Ltd ACF BTR 5" FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
CATHOLIC SUPER FUND
| Tyntda” t CATHOLIC SUPER FUND C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX 943,997
Ma:;’;;ﬁ':;: » R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE ’
NSW 1225
Tyndall NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
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Investment
Management Ltd

IOOF INVESTMENT
MANAGEMENT LTD

CUSTODIAN SERVICES
A/C I00F INVESTMENT

MANAGEMENT LTD 882,630
A/C 16080-18 IMTYAE
5TH FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
Tyndall NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD | A€ MI\IESEAEIZ'E'\E'\S/E%MENT
Investment ACF MERCER INVESTMENT 5,595,305
Management Ltd NOMINEES LTD A/TE 11120-12 WMTYAE
5™ FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
Tyndall OPTIMIX LTD c/g PBTI\IJIZI:DXAESAS
Mal::;mi:tu . PO BOX R209 ROYAL 1,877,367
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndall PUBLIC TRUSTEE :SETPRLLBJLCNT:;;EAEL
Investment AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL 108,996
Management Ltd TERRITORY TERRITORY
PORTFOLIO
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
TASMAN ASSET
Tyndal MANAGEMENT LIMITED
et TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN CORE | A/CTYNDALL AUSTRALIAN | o\
Management Ltd SHARE VALUE FUND CORE SHARE VALUE FUND
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
TASMAN ASSET
Tyndall MANAGEMENT LIMITED
nvostment | TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE | A/CTYNDALL AUSTRALIAN | o oo
Management Ltd INCOME FUND SHARE INCOME FUND
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndall YNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE | A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN
Investment WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO SHARE WHOLESALE 5,970,050
Management Ltd PORTFOLIO
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
OPTIMIX INCOME
Tyndall STRATEGY
Investment OPTIMIX INCOME STRATEGY C/O BNP PARIBAS 982,388

Management Ltd

PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
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WORKERS
COMPENSATION

Tyndall WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER
Investment 741,073
Mmoo NOMINAL INSURER C/O BNP PARIBAS
g PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
Tyndall RAC INSURANCE PTY LTD
Investment RAC INSURANCE GPO BOX 5078 115,407
Management Ltd SYDNEY NSW 2001
TOTAL UNITS 22,761,012
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TRADE

PORTFOLIO DATE

Annexure 2

TRADE TYPE

RAA SHAREHOLDER FUND

RSH

21/04/2009

Purchase

SIM AUSTRALIAN EQUITIES TRUST

AET

21/04/2009

AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS

AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC

25/03/2009
26/03/2009
30/03/2009
31/03/2009
09/04/2009
09/04/2009
14/04/2009
15/04/2009
16/04/2009
17/04/2009
17/04/2009
01/05/2009
01/05/2009
04/05/2009
07/05/2009
08/05/2009

Purchase

Sales
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

NET
AMOUNT

174.37

34466.18

298122.12
246622.43
288385.48
235111.65
427891.66
356704.69
287437.95
42099.21
268543.18
91258.15
55157.71
209518.79
341868.13
416542.62
37938.57
319253

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO

TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP

09/04/2009
09/04/2009
14/04/2009
15/04/2009
16/04/2009
17/04/2009
17/04/2009
01/05/2009
01/05/2009
04/05/2009
07/05/2009
08/05/2009

Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

379365.46
455071.37
323671.01
45882.68
285861.95
94408.02
57060.76
112362.64
183339.71
265003.9
30517.7
266349.04

UNIT
PRICE

2.0043

2.0102

1.9885
2.0454
2.0339
2.0342
2.1
2.104
2.3148
2.2975
2.2071
2.2022
2.178
1.8475
1.8551
1.9521
2.2242
2.2043

2.104
2.1
2.3148
2.2975
2.2071
2.2022
2.178
1.8475
1.8551
1.9521
2.2242
2.2043

UNITS

87

17146

150000
120266
141427
115284
203967
169972
124493

18371
121985

41546

25390
113698
184759
213930

17101
145204

180770
216923
140186
20022
129852
42980
26266
60975
99084
136102
13756
121142
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CATHOLIC SUPER RETIREMENT FUND

CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF

OPTIMIX
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI

09/04/2009
09/04/2009
14/04/2009
15/04/2009
16/04/2009
17/04/2009
17/04/2009
01/05/2009
01/05/2009
04/05/2009
07/05/2009
08/05/2009

09/04/2009
09/04/2009
14/04/2009
15/04/2009
16/04/2009
17/04/2009
17/04/2009
01/05/2009
01/05/2009
04/05/2009
07/05/2009
08/05/2009

Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Purchases
Sales
Sales

INVESYS SUPER RETIREMENT

BTR

27/03/2009

IOOF INVESTMENT LTD

IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF

26/03/2009
07/04/2009
09/04/2009
09/04/2009
14/04/2009
15/04/2009
16/04/2009
17/04/2009
17/04/2009
01/05/2009
01/05/2009

Sales

Purchases
Purchases
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

59434.69
71297.45
53230.96
7619.61
44900.66
15033.24
9085.06
19855.8
32397.72
45569.88
5073.71
43007.82

118424.48
142057.85
106665.1
15195.68
96427.66
15971.63
26426.78
54254.01
33250.87
21855.06
8860.69
73551.49

11817.33

2060256.85
211440.43

64605.31
53856.59
47352.57

6906.93
41867.07

8211.75
13585.71
26102.85
15997.05

2.104
2.1
2.3148
2.297501
2.2071
2.2022
2.178001
1.8475
1.8551
1.9521
2.224202
2.2043

2.104
2.1
2.3148
2.2975
2.2071
2.178001
2.2022
1.8551
1.8475
1.9503
2.224199
2.2043

2.069198

2.15
2.22
2.1
2.104
2.3148
2.297502
2.2071
2.178
2.2022
1.8551
1.8475

28321
33986
23055
3325
20396
6844
4182
10775
17509
23404
2287
19561

56430
67716
46198

6631
43802

7352
12031
29321
18044
11206

3994
33453

5714

958259
95000
30796
25663
20509

3014
19018
3780
6185
14107
8681

CEY FORM 604 DATED 08.05.2009

Page 7



IOOF 04/05/2009
IOOF 07/05/2009
IOOF 08/05/2009

MERCER INVESTMENT

MERI 26/03/2009
MERI 30/03/2009
MERI 31/03/2009
MERI 09/04/2009
MERI 09/04/2009
MERI 14/04/2009
MERI 15/04/2009
MERI 16/04/2009
MERI 17/04/2009
MERI 17/04/2009
MERI 01/05/2009
MERI 01/05/2009
MERI 04/05/2009
MERI 07/05/2009
MERI 08/05/2009

Sales
Sales
Sales

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER LTD

ABL 09/04/2009
ABL 09/04/2009
ABL 14/04/2009
ABL 16/04/2009
ABL 17/04/2009
ABL 17/04/2009
ABL 01/05/2009
ABL 01/05/2009
ABL 04/05/2009
ABL 08/05/2009

Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

OPTIMIX INCOME STRATEGY

TOPTI 24/03/2009
TOPTI 14/04/2009
TOPTI 17/04/2009
TOPTI 28/04/2009
TOPTI 01/05/2009
TOPTI 01/05/2009
TOPTI 04/05/2009
TOPTI 08/05/2009
PUBLIC TRUSTEE OF ACT

PTACT 14/04/2009
PTACT 16/04/2009
PTACT 01/05/2009

Purchases
Sales
Purchases
Sales
Sales
Sales
Purchases
Sales

Sales
Sales
Sales
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38198.17
4554.58
37827.8

389076.38
455782.28
376712.14
653817.25
545048.51
438807.35

69862.11
409875.91
139158.47

84107.37

319406.6
521170.39
635682.63

57654.39
485257.77

14593.73
17506.54
12149.27
11163.52
3740.74
2259.32
8126.72
4979.16
11382.74
10841.55

95633.99
7577.71
239580
238768.58
2915.26
4759.09
85411.44
21643.52

6748.82
5985.73
3281.97

1.9521
2.224199
2.2043

2.0454
2.0339
2.0342
2.1
2.104
2.3148
2.2975
2.2071
2.2022
2.178
1.8475
1.8551
1.9521
2.2242
2.2043

2.104001
2.1
2.3148
2.207099
2.202202
2.178
1.8551
1.847502
1.952101
2.204299

1.9117
2.314799
2.178
1.7732
1.847503
1.855101
1.9503
2.2043

2.3148
2.207098
1.847501

19618
2053
17205

189734
223520
184716
311661
259719
190053

30486
186185

63353

38716
173330
281661
326477

25988
220707

6954
8345
5262
5071
1703
1040
4392
2702
5846
4931

50000
3282
110000
135000
1582
2572
43794
9844

2923
2719
1781
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PTACT 01/05/2009 Sales 5353.05
PTACT 04/05/2009 Sales 6986.18

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN CORE SHARE VALUE FUND
TACSVF 14/04/2009 Sales 3557.97
TACSVF 08/05/2009 Sales 10201.74

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE INCOME FUND

TASIF 14/04/2009 Sales 1394.55
TASIF 28/04/2009 Sales 28298.5
TASIF 04/05/2009 Sales 5301.95
TASIF 08/05/2009 Sales 17589.21

WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER

WCNI 09/04/2009 Sales 46528.25
WCNI 09/04/2009 Sales 55815.33
WCNI 14/04/2009 Sales 41751.26
WCNI 15/04/2009 Sales 5967.36
WCNI 16/04/2009 Sales 35161.47
WCNI 17/04/2009 Sales 7112.5
WCNI 17/04/2009 Sales 11769.15
WCNI 01/05/2009 Sales 15538.22
WCNI 01/05/2009 Sales 25353.44
WCNI 04/05/2009 Sales 35655.26
WCNI 07/05/2009 Sales 4042.11
WCNI 08/05/2009 Sales 33667.95

1.855099
1.952099

2.314802
2.2043

2.314801
1.7732
1.952101
2.2043

2.104
2.1
2.3148
2.2975
2.2071
2.177999
2.2022
1.8475
1.8551
1.9521
2.224199
2.2043

2893
3588

1541
4640

604
16000
2723
8000

22171
26606
18083
2604
15972
3274
5358
8432
13702
18312
1822
15313
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